By Registered Post

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATIONAL OFFICER &
DISTRICT PROJECT COORDINATOR, RMSA, SPSR NELLORE DISTRICT
Present:- Sri D.Anjaneyulu, M.Sc., M.Ed., CIPE(London)

Rc.No.9551/D1/RMSA/2015 Dated: 2.\ .12.2015

Sub:- RMSA - Audit -2014-15 — School Level audit for 2014-15 — Explanation called for

not attending the audit - Certain instructions issued - Regarding.

Ref:- This office proceeding Rc.No. 9551/D1/RMSA/2015, dated:10.12.2015
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In the reference cited instructions were already issued to all the Principals of Residential
Schools and Headmasters of High Schools in the District to attend RMSA Audit 2014-2015 scheduled
from 17-12-2015 to 19-12-2015 in the Divisional Headquarters of Gudur, Kavali and Nellore. But even
after issue of clear instructions, the following Headmaster were not attended for the Audit.

28192000707
28192200108
28192401207
28193301809
28191202033
28191202043
28190401007
28190700104
28190501503
28191901303

ZPHS, Turupupalli
GHS, Kulluru

ZPHS, Navoor
ZPHS, Griddaluru
ZPGHS, Atmakur
ZPHS, Perareddypalli
ZPHS, Chamadala
ZPHS, Tellapadu
ZPHS, Gowravaram
GHS, Korimerla

28190200605

ZPHS, North Kondayapalem

28192701316

ZPHS, Kothuru Of Indukurpet

28192600909

ZPHS, INAMADUGU

28192900406

ZPHS, Musunuruvari Palém

28192501010
28192590708
28192590709
28192801707
28191600910
28191600803
28193000906

ZPHS, Allipuram

KNR MCHS, B.V.Nagar, NELLORE
YVMCHS, Pappula Street, NELLORE
ZPHS, Varigonda

ZPHS, Vidavalur

ZPHS, Alaganipadu

GOVT.S.T. ASHRAM HS GOLAGAMUDI
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In this connection they are requested to submit their explanation to the undersigned by 26-12-
2015 without fail. If they did not submit the explanation within the stipulated time, defaulters names
will be submitted to the Commissioner of School Education, Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad.

\ -

District Educ al Officer &
istrict Project Coordinator, RMSA,
= W‘R;SPSR Nellore District
To

All the Principals/ Headmasters of secondary schools in the District.

All the Deputy Educational Officers in the District.

Copy Submitted to the Commissioner of School Education and Ex-Officio Project Director, RMSA, AP,
Hyderabad for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Regional Joint Director of School Education, Guntur for favour of kind
information.




