By Registered Post

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATIONAL OFFICER & DISTRICT PROJECT COORDINATOR, RMSA, SPSR NELLORE DISTRICT Present:- Sri D.Anjaneyulu, M.Sc., M.Ed., CIPE(London)

Rc.No.9551/D1/RMSA/2015

Dated: 21 .12.2015

Sub:- RMSA – Audit -2014-15 – School Level audit for 2014-15 – Explanation called for not attending the audit - Certain instructions issued - Regarding.

Ref: This office proceeding Rc.No. 9551/D1/RMSA/2015, dated:10.12.2015

@@@

In the reference cited instructions were already issued to all the Principals of Residential Schools and Headmasters of High Schools in the District to attend RMSA Audit 2014-2015 scheduled from 17-12-2015 to 19-12-2015 in the Divisional Headquarters of Gudur, Kavali and Nellore. But even after issue of clear instructions, the following Headmaster were not attended for the Audit.

_ 1	28192000707	ZPHS, Turupupalli
2	28192200108	GHS, Kulluru
3	28192401207	ZPHS, Navoor
4	28193301809	ZPHS, Griddaluru
5	28191202033	ZPGHS, Atmakur
6	28191202043	ZPHS, Perareddypalli
7	28190401007	ZPHS, Chamadala
8	28190700104	ZPHS, Tellapadu
9	28190501503	ZPHS, Gowravaram
10	28191901303	GHS, Korimerla
11	28190200605	ZPHS, North Kondayapalem
12	28192701316	ZPHS, Kothuru Of Indukurpet
13	28192600909	ZPHS, INAMADUGU
14	28192900406	ZPHS, Musunuruvari Palem
15	28192501010	ZPHS, Allipuram
16	28192590708	KNR MCHS, B.V.Nagar, NELLORE
17	28192590709	YVMCHS, Pappula Street, NELLORE
18	28192801707	ZPHS, Varigonda
19	28191600910	ZPHS, Vidavalur
20	28191600803	ZPHS, Alaganipadu
21	28193000906	GOVT.S.T. ASHRAM HS GOLAGAMUDI

In this connection they are requested to submit their explanation to the undersigned by 26-12-2015 without fail. If they did not submit the explanation within the stipulated time, defaulters names will be submitted to the Commissioner of School Education, Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad.

District Educational Officer & District Project Coordinator, RMSA, SPSR Nellore District

То

All the Principals/ Headmasters of secondary schools in the District.

All the Deputy Educational Officers in the District.

Copy Submitted to the Commissioner of School Education and Ex-Officio Project Director, RMSA, AP, Hyderabad for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Regional Joint Director of School Education, Guntur for favour of kind information.